Wisconsin law.
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13 LAW ENFORCEMENTSTANDARDS BOARD LES 5.01

Chapter LES5
GRANTS

LES5.01 Grants.

LES5.01 Grants. (1) Political subdivisions shall beligi- (b) Successful completion of the entire 120 hour preparatory
ble for reimbursement of the allowable tuition, living and travehil or secure detention course by full-time jail or secure detention
expensesncurred by dicers who satisfactorily complete prepa officers or of blocks of instruction from thpreparatory jail or

ratory training in schools certified by the board. Reimbursemescuredetention course by part-time jail or secure detentifin of
of those expenses shall be on a uniform basis as follows: cersat board certified schools byfigkers for whomreimburse

a) Expenses listed in sufL) for up to 40thours of prepara MeNtsare _c_Iaimed. L . .

tor)(/ Izaw er:ﬁorcement training) P prep (3) Palitical subdivisionsshall be eligible for reimbursement
. . | of at least $160 for approved expenses incurred by each law

(b) Expenses listed in sud) for up to 120 hours of prepara gnforcementjail or secure detention fifer who completes at
tory jail or secure detention training. Full salary expenses includast24 hours of annual recertification training. Reimbursement
ing allowable fringe benefit expenses shalf@enbursed in addi  shallbe basean training received from board certified instruc
tion to expenses listed in sulpl) for the last 24 hours of tqors.
preparatonyjail or secure detention training. (4) Law enforcement, tribal law enforcement, jail secure

(2) Political subdivisions shall receive reimbursement in theetentionrecruit oficers enrolledn the preparatory course may
amountdisted in sub(1) upon meeting the following conditions: not be utilized by their employing agencies, except for geray

(a) Successful completion of the entire 400 hour preparatcifuationson any day during which the recruit completes 8 hours

law enforcement course by full-time law enforcement or trib& J.r:;?;n%r Register Septembert870No. 177 ef 10-1-70; am. (2Register
law enforcemenofficers or of blocks of instruction from the pre repryary1971, No. 182ef. 3-1-71; am. (1fa) 1.Register April, 1973, No. 208
paratorylaw enforcement course by part-time lanforcement eff. 8—1—53: asr)n (3)Reglzs£%2?ctobe11973, No(. 2)1(?32 1.1—1—73;I ragd recRegg.

; i i ter, October 1974, No. . 11-1-74; am. (1 RegisterJuly 1975, No. 235
or tribal law enforcement &iters at board certified SChOdin 8-1-75y. and reciRegistey Octobey 1984, No. 346ef. 11-1-84; rand rect Regis-

officersfor whom reimbursements are claimed. ter, Novembey 1997, No. 503eff. 12-1-97.
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